
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

Saturday, the 21st day of November 1925.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland •!

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank)
of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank... . . . .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

0

£5 and
upwards.

1,338,262

1,181,660

1,074,178

1,350,321

1,012,372

1,221,942

1,152,297

1,050,121

Under £5.

1,868,392

1,587,383

1,707,617

1,755,664

1,421,150

1,437,471

1,105,288

1,470,511

Total.

3,206,654

2,769,043

2,781,795

3,105,985

2,433,522

2,659,413

2,257,585

2,520,632

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

* Gold.

3,030,520

2,784,004

2,532,033

2,700,542

2,251,172

2,333,405

2,070,980

2,434,986

Silver.

161,470

126,399

162,354

197,822

128,803

144,856

84,722

157,061

Total.

3,191,990

2,910,403

2,694,387

2,898,364

2,379,975

2,478,261

2,155,702

2,592,047

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation uu Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
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Dated 3rd day of December 1925. A. E. CAMPBELL-TAYLOR, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. V. ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue, •
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