AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 21st day of November 1925.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	1, 3 38,2 6 2	1,868,392	3,206,654	3,030,520	161,470	3,191,990
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,181,660	1,587,383	2,769,043	2,784,004	126,399	2,910,403
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,074,178	1,707,617	2,781,795	2,532,03 3	162,354	2,694,387
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	1 ,3 50,321	1,755,664	3,105,985	2,700,542	197,822	2,898,364
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,01 2 ,372	1,421,150	2,433,522	2,251,17 2	128,803	2,379,975
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,221,942	1,437,471	2,659,413	2,333,405	144,856	2,478,261
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,152,297	1,105,288	2,257,585	2,070,980	84,722	2,155,702
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,050,121	1,470,511	2,520,63 2	2,434,986	157,061	2,592,047
						1-			

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 3rd day of December 1925.

A. E. CAMPBELL-TAYLOR, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. V. ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.